******MEDIA ADVISORY******

ATTORNEY GENERAL ERIC H. HOLDER, JR. TO VISIT GUAM

GUAM - Attorney General Eric H. Holder, Jr. will visit Guam on Monday, July 16, 2012, as part of his ongoing efforts to visit districts served by U.S. Attorney's Offices across the country. During his visit, Attorney General Holder will meet with members of the U.S. Attorney's Office, federal and local law enforcement, and community leaders from both Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands (NMI) to discuss issues impacting these districts and to thank them for their dedication and service to the citizens.

Attorney General Holder will also participate in a joint District of Guam and District of the NMI Conference organized by the U.S. Attorney's Office for the Districts of Guam and the NMI, in conjunction with the District Court of Guam, U.S. District Court of the NMI, the Guam Bar Association and the NMI Bar Association. The Guam and NMI federal and local Judiciaries, Bar Association members, and representatives from the University of Guam, Guam Community College and Northern Marianas College are invited to participate in the conference which will take place on MONDAY, JULY 16, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. ChST.

WHO: Attorney General Eric H. Holder, Jr.

WHAT: District of Guam and District of the NMI Conference

WHEN: MONDAY, JULY 16, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. ChST

WHERE: District Court of Guam

4th Floor, U.S. Courthouse

520 W. Soledad Ave. Hagatna, Guam

NOTE: All media must register at the District Court of Guam's registration website located at http://www.gud.uscourts.gov/?q=ag_holder_media_registration, by 5:00 p.m. on July 10, 2012. All registered media must present government-issued photo I.D. (such as a driver's license) as well as valid media credentials. Press inquiries regarding logistics should be directed to Salome (Mae) Blas at salome.blas@usdoj.gov or 671-479-4144.